TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC		03/21/2008	LTD LIAB JT ST CO:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&M TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	51 SOUTH WALNUT STREET
City:	WAUREGAN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06387
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2518086	QUAD CLEAR
Registration Number:	2474148	DURALON
Registration Number:	2480503	C&M DURALON
Serial Number:	75660571	C&M DURALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-2315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-973-6277
Email: gsmith@pbl.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Smith, Posternak Blankstein & Lund

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Smith
Signature:	/Gary W. Smith/

900103388 REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0296

Date:	04/04/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=C&MTerminationandReleasePT#pa source=C&MTerminationandReleasePT#pa source=C&MTerminationandReleasePT#pa	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0297

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of March 21, 2008 by and between C&M Technologies Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC.

WHEREAS, as security for the advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to the Company by the Lender, the Company granted, pledged and assigned to Lender a security interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined below) of the Company; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release and terminate any security interest in the Intellectual Property granted and assigned to Lender by the Company;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby releases and terminates all liens, rights and security interests in any and all of the Company's copyrights, trademarks, patents (including, without limitation, the patents set forth in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein) and any and all other related intellectual property (collectively, "Intellectual Property"), granted by the Company to Lender.
- 2. Lender hereby further assigns, conveys, grants, transfers and releases to the Company all of Lender's right, title and interest, in and to the assigned, pledged and granted Intellectual Property, and the goodwill of the Company symbolized by the Intellectual Property.
- 3. Lender and the Company hereby agree that the security interest granted to Lender in the Intellectual Property is hereby cancelled and rendered null and void.
- 4. Lender and the Company hereby agree that at any time and from time to time upon the written request of the other party, each party will execute and deliver such further documents and do such further acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the other party in order to effect the purposes of this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

[Signature page to follow.]

1

[Signature page to Termination and Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the date and year first above written.

	LaSalle Business Credit, LLC
	Name: Steve Fenton Title: Sr. VP/Sr. Counse1
<u>AC</u>	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>Illinois</u> County of <u>Cook</u>	
appeared <u>Steve Fenton</u> , videntification, which was <u>his bank</u>	, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed on liged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated
[affix seal]	Carmen L'himes
"OFFICIAL SEAL" CARMEN L. NIEVES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/11/2012	Notary Public My commission expires: 02/11/2012

EXHIBIT A

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Registration/Appl. No.	Registration Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRICAL BOND BETWEEN CONDUCTORS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CONTACTS	6,137,075	October 4, 2000
METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRICAL BOND BETWEEN CONDUCTORS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CONTACTS	6,064,026	May 16, 2000
RESTRACTABLE MULTICONDUCTOR COIL CORD	5,763,836 (expired)	June 9, 1998

RECORDED: 04/04/2008